

## Firm Announcement | June 2020

Follow us on LinkedIn



**Shearn Delamore** Practice Areas

**Our People** 

What's New

**Global Network** 

**Contact Us** 

## **Shearn Delamore & Co Nominated in Various Categories in International Tax Review Asia Tax Awards 2020**

Dear valued clients and friends,

We are proud to announce that **Shearn Delamore & Co.** has been shortlisted in five firm awards and one individual award in the <u>International Tax Review (ITR) Asia Tax Awards 2020</u>. The ITR Asia Tax Awards recognise remarkable achievements and developments by international tax professionals from the Asia-Pacific (APAC) region over a 12-month period.

Aside from the national awards in 18 jurisdictions, there are also awards in regional, individual and in-house categories for the best performers.

In the National Awards category, **Shearn Delamore & Co**. has been nominated as **Malaysia Tax Firm of the Year** and **Malaysia Tax Disputes Firm of the Year**.

In the Regional Awards Category, we are the only firm in Malaysia to have been nominated for **Asia Global Executive Mobility Tax Firm of the Year**, **Asia Withholding Tax Firm of the Year** and **Asia Indirect Tax Firm of the Year** in the Regional Awards category.

We are also pleased to announce that Ms <u>Goh Ka Im</u>, partner and head of the <u>Tax and Revenue Practice Group</u>, is the only nominee from Malaysia for **Asia Tax Litigation and Disputes Practice Leader of the Year**.

As always, we would like to thank you, our valued clients and friends, for your trust and support in us and we look forward to continue providing you with the same excellent service in the years ahead.

COPYRIGHT © 2020 SHEARN DELAMORE & CO. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

This Update is issued for the information of the clients of the Firm and covers legal issues in a general way. The contents are not intended to constitute any advice on any specific matter and should not be relied upon as a substitute for detailed legal advice on specific matters or transactions.

YOU MAY AMEND YOUR BUSINESS CONTACT INFORMATION OR UNSUBSCRIBE FROM OUR MAILERS AT ANY TIME. TO UNSUBSCRIBE, EMAIL US AT KM@SHEARNDELAMORE.COM, WITH THE WORD "UNSUBSCRIBE" IN THE SUBJECT FIELD. PLEASE ALLOW US ONE MONTH TO EFFECT THE CHANGE.